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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 38 Women, 100m Freestyle 2013 and older
01/12/2024 - 17:28 Results
National Record 53.39 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Budapest (HUN) 03/12/2015
Meilleure Performance 18 53.45 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Netanya (ISR) 03/12/2015
Meilleure Performance 17 54.35 MEYNEN Julie SL Doha (QAT) 04/12/2014
Meilleure Performance 16 55.25 MEYNEN Julie SL Herning (DEN) 12/12/2013
Meilleure Performance 15 55.60 MEYNEN Julie SL Istanbul (TUR) 13/12/2012
Meilleure Performance 14 56.92 MEYNEN Julie SL Luxembourg 27/11/2011
Meilleure Performance 13 58.53 MEYNEN Julie SL Luxembourg 05/12/2010
Meilleure Performance 12 1:01.83 HEINZ Lara SCDE Dudelange 19/12/1993
Meilleure Performance 11 1:04.78 NICKELS Kim SL 08/12/2002

TL Open W 17 +: 1:09.00  /  TL Pupilles W 11 - 12: 1:22.00  /  TL Jeunes W 13 - 14: 1:17.00  /  TL Juniors W 15 - 16: 1:12.00
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:06.68 427 31.34 35.34
2. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.68 391 32.71 35.97
3. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.03 385 32.54 36.49
4. SINNES Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:09.46 378 33.24 36.22
5. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.31 365 32.43 37.88
6. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.65 359 33.50 37.15
7. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:11.22 351 33.77 37.45
8. KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.47 347 34.50 36.97
9. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.56 346 33.73 37.83

10. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.62 345 34.05 37.57
11. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.12 338 35.23 36.89
12. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:15.55 294 36.12 39.43
13. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.00 289 36.61 39.39
14. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.15 287 35.47 40.68
15. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:16.42 284 35.14 41.28
16. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.47 272 37.09 40.38
17. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.18 265 37.17 41.01
18. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:18.36 263 37.17 41.19
19. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.67 260 35.70 42.97
20. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:21.59 233 38.70 42.89

WDR MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange

Jeunes

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:00.34 577 28.65 31.69
2. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.18 479 31.12 33.06
3. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:04.57 471 31.18 33.39
4. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:05.22 457 31.31 33.91
5. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.19 437 31.69 34.50
6. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.72 427 32.12 34.60
7. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:07.61 410 32.35 35.26
8. KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.43 395 32.08 36.35
9. TEHO Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.57 393 32.51 36.06

10. MULLER Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.65 392 32.02 36.63
11. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.79 389 32.77 36.02
12. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:10.47 362 33.29 37.18
13. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:11.65 344 34.59 37.06
14. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.04 312 35.43 38.61
15. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.46 307 35.91 38.55
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 38, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

16. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:14.56 306 36.11 38.45
17. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.94 301 36.60 38.34
18. KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:14.95 301 35.60 39.35
19. ENGMAN Esme 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.99 300 35.79 39.20

DSQ MEES Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:46)

DNS YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR VAN DER WIELEN Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 57.97 651 27.91 30.06
2. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 58.85 622 28.16 30.69
3. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.50 602 28.42 31.08
4. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.68 540 30.28 31.40

MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.68 540 29.68 32.00
6. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.86 536 29.53 32.33
7. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.32 499 29.95 33.37
8. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:04.11 481 31.05 33.06
9. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.91 463 31.49 33.42

10. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.16 438 31.73 34.43
11. CLOCKAERTS Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.89 388 32.57 36.32
12. GIESLER Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.58 376 34.06 35.52
13. SCHILTZ Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:10.26 365 32.56 37.70
14. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.87 356 33.08 37.79
15. MOSTAFA Nour 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:10.88 356 32.96 37.92

WDR LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR PIACENTINI Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 56.89 689 27.45 29.44
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 57.97 651 27.91 30.06
3. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.11 646 27.85 30.26
4. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 58.85 622 28.16 30.69
5. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.50 602 28.42 31.08
6. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:00.34 577 28.65 31.69
7. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.16 554 28.78 32.38
8. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:01.29 551 28.87 32.42
9. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.39 548 29.32 32.07

10. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.66 541 29.13 32.53
11. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.68 540 30.28 31.40

MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.68 540 29.68 32.00
13. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.86 536 29.53 32.33
14. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.31 500 30.20 33.11
15. CONSTANTIN Sophia 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.32 499 29.95 33.37
16. PERRIN Samantha 07 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.59 493 30.79 32.80
17. ELCHEROTH Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:03.91 486 31.19 32.72
18. KIDD Francesca 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.93 485 31.20 32.73
19. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:04.11 481 31.05 33.06
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 38, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

20. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.18 479 31.12 33.06
21. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:04.31 477 30.25 34.06
22. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:04.57 471 31.18 33.39
23. PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.67 469 31.08 33.59
24. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.91 463 31.49 33.42
25. HAN Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.13 459 31.16 33.97
26. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:05.22 457 31.31 33.91
27. FRIPPIAT Lory 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:05.80 445 31.20 34.60
28. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.16 438 31.73 34.43
29. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.19 437 31.69 34.50
30. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:06.68 427 31.34 35.34
31. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.72 427 32.12 34.60
32. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:07.61 410 32.35 35.26
33. KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.43 395 32.08 36.35
34. OPREA Giulia Elena 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.56 393 32.11 36.45
35. TEHO Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.57 393 32.51 36.06
36. MULLER Liz 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.65 392 32.02 36.63
37. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:08.68 391 32.71 35.97
38. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.79 389 32.77 36.02
39. CLOCKAERTS Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.89 388 32.57 36.32
40. WIRTH Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.99 386 32.16 36.83
41. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.03 385 32.54 36.49
42. SINNES Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:09.46 378 33.24 36.22
43. GIESLER Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.58 376 34.06 35.52
44. SCHILTZ Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:10.26 365 32.56 37.70
45. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:10.31 365 32.43 37.88
46. HAMEN Sophie 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:10.47 362 33.29 37.18
47. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.65 359 33.50 37.15
48. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.87 356 33.08 37.79
49. MOSTAFA Nour 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:10.88 356 32.96 37.92
50. DIEDERICH Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:11.22 351 33.77 37.45
51. KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.47 347 34.50 36.97
52. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.56 346 33.73 37.83
53. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.62 345 34.05 37.57
54. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:11.65 344 34.59 37.06
55. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.12 338 35.23 36.89
56. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.04 312 35.43 38.61
57. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.46 307 35.91 38.55
58. DONDELINGER Eila 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:14.56 306 36.11 38.45
59. PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.94 301 36.60 38.34
60. KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:14.95 301 35.60 39.35
61. ENGMAN Esme 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.99 300 35.79 39.20
62. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:15.55 294 36.12 39.43
63. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.00 289 36.61 39.39
64. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.15 287 35.47 40.68
65. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:16.42 284 35.14 41.28
66. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.47 272 37.09 40.38
67. SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:18.18 265 37.17 41.01
68. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:18.36 263 37.17 41.19
69. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:18.67 260 35.70 42.97
70. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:21.59 233 38.70 42.89

DSQ MEES Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:46)
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2024

Oberkorn, 30.11 - 01.12.2024

Event 38, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DNS YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR NOEHL Eva 06 Cercle Nautique Echternach
WDR LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange
WDR GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR PIACENTINI Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR SANCHEZ Valeria 06 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR VAN DER WIELEN Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg


